TM connections.  All fasteners are plated capscrews; no sheet Ruffneck  HP/FR Heat Exchanger Unit Heaters are
metal screws are used.  Heat exchanger cores are of steel designed for rugged industrial applications with all features
construction with tension wound, close fitting aluminum being extra heavy duty to meet the most demanding
fins.  They are resistant to corrosive agents (including service and long life requirements.  Heavy gauge steel
TM hydrogen sulphide).  Pressure ratings are based on a construction is used throughout the heater.  Ruffneck
nominal, 5:1 safety factor and all units are 100% leak heaters are suitable for a wide range of heating fluids and
tested.are perfect for steam, hot water, glycol, etc.  They are also
efficient for use with other fluids such as oil, for both space

of Heresite Protective Coatings Inc.
HP/FR Heat Exchanger Unit Heater
Model Coding
FR 1 12 EP 240 1 60
MODEL SERIES
FR - FROST RESISTANT
HP -  HIGH PRESSURE
TUBESIDE
PASSES
1 - 1 PASS
3 - 3 PASS*
5 - 5 PASS*
7 - 7 PASS**
FAN SIZE
12 - 12”¨
16 - 16”¨
20 - 20”¨
24 - 24”¨
30 - 30”¨
36 - 36”¨
VOLTS
115
208
220
230
380
440
460
575
PHASE
1
3
HERTZ
50
60
OPTIONS
EP - EXPLOSION-PROOF MOTOR
GP - GENERAL PURPOSE MOTOR
®
C   - HERESITE  CORE & CABINET
®
C1 - HERESITE  CABINET
®
C2 - HERESITE  CORE
* Available for HP Series only
** Available for HP24, HP30 & Hp36 inch fan sizes only
®Contact the factory for pricing and delivery on Heresite  coated units
Contact the factory for other available motors
TM
Heat Exchanger Unit Heaters Type HP/FR
1-YEAR
WARRANTY
45
FR Series heater shape.
Available in single-pass
configurations only.
Maximum 100 PSI
operating pressure.
HP Series heater shape.
Available in one, three, five
and seven pass
configurations depending on
model.  Pressure up to 400
PSI.  Operating pressure on
select models.
Two basic types of Heat Exchanger configurations are
available from CCI Thermal.  The FR (Frost Resistant)
Series is for steam service to 100 PSI and the HP (High
Pressure) Series is for steam and liquid service up to 400
PSI (on select models).
The FR Series is designed  for steam applications that
may be subject to freezing conditions.  Maximum